B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

Name:

08-09-2000



101428403

U.S. Department of Comme

To the Honora	ble Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks. Please record the attached	original documents or copies thereof.
	veying Party(ies):		of Receiving Party(ies):
Bo-Ju SU		Name:	INVENTEC CORPORATION 2
		Internal Address:	# 10 mm
☐ Addit	ional names of conveying parties atta	Street Address:	No. 66, Hou-Kang St. Shih-Lin District
	ssignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
□s	ecurity Agreement		raipai, raiwan, n.o.e.
Execution D	ate: May 11, 2000	☐ Additional r	name(s) and address(es) attached.
	pplication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(
f this document	☐ Addit	1, 2000 ional Numbers Attached. erning this Total Number of Appat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account
·			COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
3. Statement an To to a tru	d Signature: he best of my knowledge and belief, a ne copy of the original document.	the foregoing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is
	Eugene Mar		July 21, 2000
Nan	ne of Person Signing		Date
	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and document	2
		14 096218	
		*	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 08/03/2000 9SELLMAN 00000014 096218

PATENT

REEL: 010973 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I	•	Bo-Ju											
whose post office :	ıddress(cz) :	ibbear(2) per	ow, hereinaster	rrefer	red to a	is Assi	GNOR,	have in	nvent	ed cen	ain ne	w and use	ful
improvements in	CASE	ASSEME	LY FOR	COM	PUTE	R M	AINI	FRAM	E				
(hereinafter referre	ed to as the	(אסדאדוסא)	for which an a	pplica	tion for	Unite	d State	s Lette	rs Pa	ieni wa	2.5		
🔯 executed on eve	n date here	with					,						
cxecuted on:													
☐ filed on:		Seri	11 No.:										
cstablished by F designating the				a.:				filed	i:				
WHEREAS, whose post office a	INVENTE	C CORPOR	ATION Hou-Kang S	St.,	Shil	n-Lin	n Dis	stric	t,	Taip	ei,	Taiwar	n, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred													
United States;			-										
NOW, THERE by these presents of INVENTION and app division, continuation ALSO, Assign	do sell, assiblication throon, continua	ign and tran oughout the ition-in-part	sfer unto said United States o and reissue of :	ASSIO of Amo said a	ONEE, t erica, ir pplicati	he enti icludin on.	ire rigi gany:	ht, title and all	e, and Lette	d interesers Pate	est in ent gra	and to so unted on a	lid ny
prosecution and maincluding additional further consideration communicate to Assignor's possess be required of Assencompassed within heirs, executors, additional further controls, additional further controls and controls for controls	documents on. Assigne signee at A sion or contr signor in r the terms o	that may be OR also agre ASSIGNEE'S r ol, and to pr espect of th f this instrur	required to affines, without fur equest docume ovide further as prosecution, nent. Assignos	rm the rther o rts ar ssuran maint R's ob	rights considered id inforces and tenance	of Ass ation a mation testime and d	IONEE and at conce ony on clense	in and t Assign ming the behalf of of any	to sai TEE'S he IN of AS	d Inve	NTION se, to ON that E that I olication	, all without identify as the control of the contro	out nd ain ay . ent
ALSO, ASSIGN Letters Patent refer ASSIGNEE'S sole use end of the term for ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNOR au	red to above and behood which such assignment: thorizes any	to ASSIGNE f; and for the Leders Pate and sale not member of	E, as the ASSIGNATION IN THE STATE OF THE ST	iNEE o of of A nted, a lacon	f the encessions strain fully Those	tire rig	int, title al repri tirely a insert	e and ir esentati is the s	nteres ives a same	st in an .nd suc would	id to the cessor have b	ne same, f rs, to the fi been held i	or ull by
document needed to	effect its ro	cordal in th	e U.S. Patent a	and Ir	ndemar	к Оше	· c.						
Assignor Name	Bo-Ju Su Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		N	No. 66, Hou-Kang St., Shih-Lin									
Minere Signed				District, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.									
Date	May 11	, 2000		Si	зпашге 		953 C		4				
			55.	·.	()	Notariz	cation p	referre	d but	t not re	equire	러)	
Before me person this instrument to	nally appears be his (her	ed said	d deed this	·	day of	<u> </u>				_	icknov _, 19_	vieged ,	

- PATENT REEL: 010973 FRAME: 0651

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 07/21/2000